

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 544/2019
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10-10-2018
IN CRLWP NO. 11/2018 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VISHNU BEHARI TEWARI & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Issue notice also on the prayer of interim relief
insofar as the order of the High Court with regard to
proviso to Section 14A(1) and 14A(3) of the Scheduled
Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Amendment) Act, 2015 is
concerned.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]
BRANCH OFFICER

