

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.)Diary No(s).15982/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-10-2018 in CRLWPIL No.8/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SAMVIDHAN BACHAO SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,
THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and intervention/impleadment)

Date : 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Samir A. Vaidya, Adv.
for Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjaneya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.)No.544/2019.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS